
North Central (0-2, 0-2-0 UMAC) -vs- Univ. Northwestern (10-8, 2-0 UMAC)
3/20/2026 at St. Paul, Minn. (Reynolds Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: E. Morrissey (2-0)
Loss: Erica Gilles (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 5:00   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 53   Weather: Cloudy
Game notes:
- Erica Gilles faced 6 batters in the 2nd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
North Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3
Univ. Northwestern 3 11 3 2 X 19 14 0

North Central 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Abi Rogers cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Alley Fleene 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Kaitlyn Have dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Bailey Bast 1b 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Erica Gilles p 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Mykaela Broe p 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Rhaina Bogge c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Allina Mendo ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Alyssa Leos 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kianna Kidde lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Erma Ramirez rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 0 4 0 2 5 6

2B: Kaitlyn Have (1)
SB: Rhaina Bogge (1)
E: Allina Mendo (2); Kianna Kidde (1)

Univ. Northwestern 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L. Schoper ss 1 3 1 1 2 0 0
    E. Priola ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
H. Storey cf 2 2 2 4 1 0 0
    L. Gonzalez cf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
E. Edwards 1b 3 2 2 6 0 0 1
    A. Washburn 1b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    K. Boschetti 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Anderson rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    M. Smith rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
K. Trump dh 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
    J. Nusbaum dh 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
K. Van Ess 2b/ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    A. Hansen ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
G. Keith 3b 2 3 1 2 1 0 0
    A. Spiess 2b 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
T. Oberle lf 2 2 2 1 1 0 0
    H. Lexvold c 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
E. Westrate c/lf 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
E. Morrissey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 19 14 17 8 0 4

2B: L. Schoper (1); G. Keith (1)
HR: E. Edwards (2)
SB: L. Schoper (2); H. Storey (1)

North Central IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Erica Gilles (L, 0-1) 1.0 3 9 9 6 0 1 0 0 0 6 12 0 3 –
Mykaela Broe 3.0 11 10 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 21 23 3 5 –
Totals 14 19 18 8 0 1 0 0 0 27 35 3 8

Univ. Northwestern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
E. Morrissey (W, 2-0) 5.0 4 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 19 21 7 3 –
Totals 4 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 19 21 7 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 11   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

North Central - Top of 1st NCU UNW
Abi Rogers flied out to cf. 0 0
Alley Fleene fouled out to 1b. 0 0
Kaitlyn Have doubled to left field. 0 0
Bailey Bast walked. 0 0
Erica Gilles grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Univ. Northwestern - Bottom of 1st NCU UNW
L. Schoper walked. 0 0
L. Schoper stole second. 0 0
H. Storey walked; L. Schoper stole third. 0 0
H. Storey stole second. 0 0
E. Edwards homered, 3 RBI; H. Storey scored; L. Schoper scored. 0 3
B. Anderson grounded out to p. 0 3
K. Trump grounded out to ss. 0 3
K. Van Ess grounded out to p. 0 3

North Central - Top of 2nd NCU UNW
Rhaina Bogge singled to left center. 0 3
Allina Mendo struck out swinging. 0 3
Rhaina Bogge stole second. 0 3
Alyssa Leos singled through the right side; Rhaina Bogge advanced to third. 0 3
Kianna Kidde popped up to 1b. 0 3
Abi Rogers struck out swinging. 0 3

Univ. Northwestern - Bottom of 2nd NCU UNW
G. Keith walked. 0 3
T. Oberle walked; G. Keith advanced to second. 0 3
E. Westrate walked; T. Oberle advanced to second; G. Keith advanced to third. 0 3
E. Westrate advanced to second; T. Oberle advanced to third; G. Keith scored on a wild pitch. 0 4
L. Schoper walked. 0 4
H. Storey singled through the left side, 2 RBI; L. Schoper advanced to second; E. Westrate scored; T.
Oberle scored. 0 6
E. Edwards homered, 3 RBI; H. Storey scored; L. Schoper scored. 0 9
Mykaela Broe to p for Erica Gilles. 0 9
B. Anderson walked. 0 9
K. Trump reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; B. Anderson out at second ss to 2b. 0 9
K. Van Ess singled to left center, advanced to second on the throw; K. Trump advanced to third. 0 9
G. Keith doubled to left center, 2 RBI; K. Van Ess scored; K. Trump scored. 0 11
T. Oberle singled through the right side; G. Keith advanced to third. 0 11
E. Westrate lined out to ss. 0 11
L. Schoper doubled to right center, RBI; T. Oberle advanced to third; G. Keith scored. 0 12
H. Storey singled through the left side, advanced to third on an error by lf, 2 RBI; L. Schoper scored; T.
Oberle scored. 0 14
E. Edwards flied out to rf. 0 14

North Central - Top of 3rd NCU UNW
Alley Fleene struck out looking. 0 14
Kaitlyn Have fouled out to c. 0 14
Bailey Bast singled to left field. 0 14
Mykaela Broe fouled out to 3b. 0 14

Univ. Northwestern - Bottom of 3rd NCU UNW



B. Anderson reached on an error by ss. 0 14
K. Trump singled to center field; B. Anderson advanced to second. 0 14
K. Van Ess lined out to ss. 0 14
G. Keith reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on an error by ss; K. Trump advanced to third;
B. Anderson advanced to third, scored on an error by ss. 0 15
T. Oberle singled to right field, RBI; G. Keith advanced to third; K. Trump scored. 0 16
E. Westrate reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI; T. Oberle out at second ss unassisted; G. Keith
scored, unearned. 0 17
E. Priola pinch hit for L. Schoper. 0 17
E. Priola grounded out to 3b. 0 17

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Central - Top of 4th NCU UNW
E. Priola to 3b. 0 17
L. Gonzalez to cf for H. Storey. 0 17
A. Washburn to 1b for E. Edwards. 0 17
M. Smith to rf for B. Anderson. 0 17
J. Nusbaum to dh for K. Trump. 0 17
K. Van Ess to ss. 0 17
A. Spiess to 2b for G. Keith. 0 17
H. Lexvold to c for T. Oberle. 0 17
E. Westrate to lf. 0 17
Rhaina Bogge grounded out to ss. 0 17
Allina Mendo struck out swinging. 0 17
Alyssa Leos grounded out to p. 0 17

Univ. Northwestern - Bottom of 4th NCU UNW
L. Gonzalez singled to pitcher. 0 17
A. Washburn singled to left field; L. Gonzalez advanced to second. 0 17
M. Smith singled to center field; A. Washburn advanced to second; L. Gonzalez out at third cf to 3b. 0 17
J. Nusbaum reached on a fielder's choice to second base; M. Smith out at second 2b to ss; A. Washburn
advanced to third. 0 17
A. Hansen pinch hit for K. Van Ess. 0 17
A. Hansen walked; J. Nusbaum advanced to second. 0 17
A. Spiess singled down the lf line, 2 RBI; A. Hansen advanced to second; J. Nusbaum scored; A. Washburn
scored. 0 19
H. Lexvold reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; A. Spiess advanced to second; A. Hansen out at third
ss to 3b. 0 19

North Central - Top of 5th NCU UNW
K. Van Ess to ss for A. Hansen. 0 19
K. Boschetti to 1b for A. Washburn. 0 19
Kianna Kidde popped up to 2b. 0 19
Abi Rogers lined out to ss. 0 19
Alley Fleene walked. 0 19
Kaitlyn Have struck out swinging. 0 19

Univ. Northwestern - Bottom of 5th NCU UNW


